
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

PETITION OF NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC ) 
SERVICE COMP ANY LLC PURSUANT TO IND. ) 
CODE§§ 8-1-2-42.7, 8-1-2-61 AND, IND. CODE§ ) 
8-1-2.5-6 FOR (1) AUTHORITY TO MODIFY ITS ) 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY ) 
SERVICE THROUGH A PHASE IN OF RATES; (2) ) 
APPROVAL OF NEW SCHEDULES OF RATES AND ) 
CHARGES, GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS, ) CAUSE NO. 45159 
AND RIDERS; (3) APPROVAL OF REVISED ) 
COMMON AND ELECTRIC DEPRECIATION ) 
RATES APPLICABLE TO ITS ELECTRIC PLANT IN ) 
SERVICE; (4) APPROVAL OF NECESSARY AND ) 
APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING RELIEF; AND (5) ) 
APPROVAL OF A NEW SERVICE STRUCTURE FOR ) 
INDUSTRIAL RATES ) 

ICARE'S SUBMISSION OF NON-CONFIDENTIAL 
SUPPLEMENTAL WORKP APERS OF CHARLES S. GRIFFEY 

The Indiana Coalition for Affordable and Reliable Electricity ("!CARE"), by counsel, hereby 

submits the non-confidential supplemental workpapers of Charles S. Griffey. This workpaper 

consists of an excel spreadsheet containing certain calculations prepared by Mr. Griffey. 

Meghan E. Griffiths 
Texas State Bar No. 24045983 
Jennifer A. Ferri 
Texas State Bar No. 24065224 
JACKSON WALKER LLP 
100 Congress Ave., Suite 1100 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Respectfully submitted, 

ls/Robert L. Hartley 
Robert L. Hartley 
Indiana State Bar No. 7563-49 
FROST BROWN TODD LLC 
201 North Illinois St., Suite 1900 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46244 

Attorneys for Indiana Coalition for 
Affordable and Reliable Electricity 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the following 

parties via electronic transmission this J9ili day~~-

NIPSCO 
Claudia J. Earls 
Michael Hooper 
Erin E. Whitehead 
NiSource Corporate Services - Legal 
150 West Market Street, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone: (317) 684-4923 
Fax: (317) 684-9918 
cjearls@nisource.com 
mhooper@nisource.com 
ewhitehead@nisource.com 

Nicholas Kile 
Barnes & Thornburg, LLP 
11 S. Meridian St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Nicholas.kile@btlaw.com 

US Steel 
Nikki G. Shoultz 
Kristina Kern Wheeler 
Jeffery A. Earl 
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
nshoultz@boselaw.com 
kwheeler@boselaw.com 
jearl@boselaw.com 

Jennifer A. Ferri 

Attorneys for Indiana Coalition for 
Affordable and Reliable Electricity 
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NIPSCO Industrial Group 
Bette J. Dodd 
Todd A. Richardson 
Joseph P. Rompala 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com 
trichardson@lewis-kappes.com 
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com 

oucc 
Jeffrey M. Reed 
Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor 
115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
jreed@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 



Citizens Action Coalition 
Jennifer A. Washburn 
Margo L. Tucker 
Citizens Action Coalition 
1915 West 18th Street, Suite C 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 
jwashburn@citact.org 
mtucker@citact.org 

Cassandra Mccrae 
Raghu Murthy 
Earth justice 
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 
Suite 1130 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
cmcrea@earthjustice.org 
rmurthy@earthjustice.org 

Sierra Club 
Kathryn A. Watson 
Cantrell Strenski & Mehringer, LLP 
150 West Market Street, Suite 800 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
kwatson@csmlawfirm.com 

Indiana Municipal Utility Group 
Robert M. Glennon 
Robert Glennon & Assoc., P .C. 
3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E 
Danville, Indiana 46122 
robertglennonlaw@gmail.com 

Peabodv COALSALES 
Joshua A. Claybourn 
Chad Sullivan 
JACKSON KELLY PLLC 
221 NW Fifth Street 
P.O. Box 1507 
Evansville, Indiana 47706 
jclaybourn@iacksonkelly.com 
cj sullivan@i acksonkelly .com 

Modern Forge 
AlanH. Hux 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 
One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
ahux@taftlaw.com 
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NLMK Indiana 
Anne E. Becker 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
abecker@lewis-kappes.com 

James W. Brew 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, 
9th Floor, West, Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 

Walmart 
Eric E. Kinder 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
P.O. Box273 
Charleston, West Virginia 25321 
ekinder@spilmanlaw.com 

Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 


